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12.7 Federal employees engaged in R&D and RSA in the social sciences, by major 
department or agency (person years) 

Department or agency 

R&D 

Canada Employment and Immigration 
Commission 

Economic Council of Canada 
Employment and Immigration 
Environment 
Finance 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
International Development 

Research Centre 
National Health and Welfare 
National Library 
National Museums 
Public Archives 
Secretary of State 
Statistics Canada 
Treasury Board 
Other 

RSA 

Canada Employment and Immigration 
Commission 

Economic Council of Canada 
Employment and Immigration 
Environment 
Finance 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
International Development 

Research Centre 
National Health and Welfare 
National Library 
National Museums 
Public Archives 
Secretary of State 
Statistics Canada 
Treasury Board 
Other 

19.0 
20.0 
18.0 

_ 
116.0 
20.0 
18.0 

114.0 
19.0 
18.0 

113.0 
21.0 
19.0 

16.0 
112.0 
20.0 
20.0 

49.0 
109.0 
20.0 
20.0 

27.7 

60.0 

141.0 
123.0 

332.6 

841.3 

147.0 
24.0 

293.0 
218.7 
217.3 
105.0 

62.1 
115.8 
517.0 
588.0 
279.0 
45.0 

5,366.0 
232.0 

1,298.4 

18.0 

60.0 

116.0 
133.0 

276.2 

757.2 

163.0 
22.0 

307.0 
218.0 
246.5 
134.0 

60.5 
132.1 
542.0 
592.0 
281.0 

72.0 
4,607.0 

238.0 
1,100.6 

23.0 

52.0 

47.0 
146.0 

224.0 

643.0 

168.0 
21.0 

159.0 
218.0 
268.0 
134.0 

64.0 
176.0 
541.0 
647.0 
282.0 

19.0 
4,505.0 

242.0 
1,320.0 

21.0 

60.0 

50.0 
154.0 

215.0 

653.0 

171.0 
20.0 

171.0 
215.0 
277.0 
169.0 

62.0 
162.0 
526.0 
660.0 
293.0 

19.0 
4,442.0 

238.0 
1,010.0 

21.0 

60.0 

47.0 
149.0 

226.0 

671.0 

181.0 
21.0 

185.0 
210.0 
299.0 
165.0 

62.0 
163.0 
549.0 
614.0 
295.0 

16.0 
4,439.0 

236.0 
1,017.0 

20.0 

67.0 

48.0 
146.0 

196.0 

675.0 

162.0 
19.0 

185.0 
211.0 
279.0 
167.0 

60.0 
162.0 
512.0 
635.0 
293.0 

17.0 
4,231.0 

229.0 
986.0 

Total 9,508.3 8,715.7 

12.8 Expenditures of provincial research organizations, 1981-85 (million dollars) 

Organization 

British Columbia Research Council 
Alberta Research Council 
Saskatchewan Research Council 
Manitoba Research Council 
Ontario Research Foundation 
Centre de recherche industrielle 

du Quebec 
New Brunswick Research and Productivity 

Nova Scotia Research Foundation 

Tolal 

1981 

8.1 
29.8 
10.3 
2.9 

22.3 

13.9 

4.3 
4.0 

95.6 

1982 

8.3 
34.7 
10.2 
4.6 

19.8 

15.4 

5.2 
5.4 

103.6 

1983 

8.0 
41.2 
9.5 
5.3 

20.3 

18.5 

5.0 
5.4 

113.2 

1984 

8.5 
41.9 
10.9 
5.9 

20.9 

24.9 

5.9 
6.2 

125.1 

1985 

8.4 
48.7 
15.3 

27.8 

33.4 

7.0 
6.3 

153.0 


