12.7 Federal employees engaged in R&D and RSA in the social sciences, by major department or agency (person years)

Department or agency	1981-82	1982-83	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86	1986-87
R&D						
Canada Employment and Immigration						
Commission		-			16.0	49.0
Feonomic Council of Canada	119.0	116.0	114.0	113.0	112.0	109.0
Employment and Immigration	20.0	20.0	19.0	21.0	20.0	20.0
Environment	18.0	18.0	18.0	19.0	20.0	20.0
Finance	-	-	-	_	-	_
Energy, Mines and Resources		-		-	-	-
International Development						
Research Centre	-	-			-	33.0
National Health and Welfare	27.7	18.0	23.0	21.0	21.0	20.0
National Library	_	_		_		
National Museums	60.0	60.0	52.0	60.0	60.0	67.0
Public Archives	_		_	-	_	-
Secretary of State	141.0	116.0	47.0	50.0	47,0	48.0
Statistics Canada	123.0	133.0	146.0	154.0	149.0	146.0
Treasury Board	1.7	100	-	-	_	-
Other	332.6	276.2	224.0	215.0	226.0	196.0
Total	841.3	757.2	643.0	653.0	671.0	675.0
RSA						
Canada Employment and Immigration						
Commission	147.0	163.0	168.0	171.0	181.0	162.0
Economic Council of Canada	24.0	22.0	21.0	20.0	21.0	19.0
Employment and Immigration	293.0	307.0	159.0	171.0	185.0	185.0
Environment	218.7	218.0	218.0	215.0	210.0	211.0
Finance	217.3	246.5	268.0	277.0	299.0	279.0
Energy, Mines and Resources	105.0	134.0	134.0	169.0	165.0	167.0
International Development	103.0	124.0	12710	19719		
Research Centre	62.1	60.5	64.0	62.0	62.0	60.0
National Health and Welfare	115.8	132.1	176.0	162.0	163.0	162.0
National Library	517.0	542.0	541.0	526.0	549.0	512.0
National Museums	588.0	592.0	647.0	660.0	614.0	635.0
	279.0	281.0	282.0	293.0	295.0	293.0
Public Archives	45.0	72.0	19.0	19.0	16.0	17.0
Secretary of State	5.366.0	4,607.0	4,505.0	4,442.0	4,439.0	4,231.0
Statistics Canada	232.0	238.0	242.0	238.0	236.0	229.0
Treasury Board Other	1,298.4	1,100.6	1,320.0	1,010.0	1,017.0	986.0
Total	9,508.3	8,715.7	8,764.0	8.435.0	8,452.0	8,148.0

12.8 Expenditures of provincial research organizations, 1981-85 (million dollars)

Organization	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985
British Columbia Research Council	8.1	8.3	8.0	8.5	8.4
Alberta Research Council	29.8	34.7	41.2	41.9	48.7
Saskatchewan Research Council	10.3	10.2	9.5	10.9	15.3
Manitoba Research Council	2.9	4.6	5.3	5.9	6.1
Ontario Research Foundation	22.3	19.8	20.3	20.9	27.8
Centre de recherche industrielle		1.000			
du Québec	13.9	15.4	18.5	24.9	33.4
New Brunswick Research and Productivity					
Council	4.3	5.2	5.0	5.9	7.0
Nova Scotia Research Foundation	4.0	5.4	5.4	6.2	6.3
Total	95.6	103.6	113.2	125.1	153.0